
No SURP/S&T/MACP/Gr'C: 

Sub: - Financial up gradation against Modified Assured Career Progression 
Scheme (MACP) for Railway employees in Operating Department. 

Reft - 1. Rly.Bd's. L.No. PCNI2009/ACPI2 dt.10.06.2009. 

Sr. 
No 

1 

2 

4 

5 

6 

Following employees who have been found suitable for the financial upgradation under MACP 
scheme are granted Financial upgradation, in Level & from the date shown against their name 

7 

10 

11 

2. HQ's L. No.HPBNVPCIRVII dt. 16.06.2009. 
3. This office letter No. U(P)RVIl dt. 06.07.2009. 
4. Rly. Bd's L.No.VI2016/MACP/1 dt.19.12.2016. 

5. Rly. Bd's L.No.PC-VI2018/MACP(SM) (RBE-26/2020) dt. 25.02.2020. 

Name of staff & PF No. 

6. Rly Bd's L.No.PC-V/2018/MACP\(SM) (RBE No.26/2020) dtd.25.02.2020. 

Benure 
00505299093 

Ram Naresh Roy 
(00505548098) 

Nishant Dnyaneshwar SS/KWW 

Peer Mohamad 

0503432970 

HETllà /Central Railway 

Zafar Alam Ansari 
05989747 

OFFICE ORDER NO.46/2025 

Birendra Kumar 
00505995802 * 

B.Nazeer 
00505949361 

Yasin Ab Ganí Shaikh 
00505991560 

Prabhurao Jagnath 
Bansode 
00505981232 

Brijesh Kumar 
Shrivastava 

Mallikarjun Ramanna 
00505970258 

R.P.Pathak 
00505967260 

Present Design 
/Station. 

SS/HQR 

P/MAN/KLBG 

SM/TKWD 

SSWD 
Now at Danapur 
divn. 

SSWD 

P/Man/ KLBG 

P/Man/ HG 

SS/DD Now at 
Inst/ZRTI/ BSL 

P/MAN 
/SUR 

MI/SUR 

MACP 

No. 

2nd 

1st 

3rd 

ajgd zÍta/ Divisional Office 
cHlfoch 9IrUI/ Personnel Branch 

TAq/ Solapur. 
Date:- 21.01.2025. 

2nd 

nd 

3d 

3rd 

Date w.e.f. 

16.02.2018 

16.02.2018 

07.12.2008 

16.02.2018 

16.02.2018 

27.05.24 

26.08.2023 

20.07.2021 

07.07.2021 

15.09.2019 

17.06.2024 

Level 
Grade Pay 

Level-8 

Level-7 

Level-2 

Level-7 

Level-7 

Level-9 

Level-3 

Level-3 

Level-9 

Level-3 

Level-9 



12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Namaz Mansukh 

00505296845 

Shyam Babu Gupta 
00105297693 

Nagappa Mariyappa 
00507442919 

P/Man/WD 

Sanjay Kumar 
05982381 

SS/DD 
Now at PA divn. 
Goods GuardWD 

Sk llvas Shaik Rahim Rtd.SS/SUR 
00504107500 Rtd.on 
31/08/2018 

SS/ KSTH 
Now at PA divn. 

3d 

3d 

Transfered to Danapur division on 01.10.2024, on Inter Railway Transfer. 

nznted to such employee will be withdrawn. 

01.04.2021 

07.07.2022 

This issue with the approval of competent authority. 

16.08.2014 

16.02.2018 

C-Sr.DOM/SUR, Sr. DFM/SUR- For information. 

21.01.2022 

C-All SS/SM, CYM, TIIMI/SUR Division. C.Rly. 
C-Ch.OS(P/Settlement)SUR - For information. 

The above named employees who have been awarded financial uparadation as above can exercise 

Level4 

an 
Qotion within one month from the date of issue of this Office Order under Rule No.1313(1)(a)(1) of IREC 

Level-9 

edition). On grant of financial up-gradation under the scheme, there will be no change in the 

C-All GC(P)OPTG/SUR-For information and necessary action. 

C-MACP file, P/file, O/O Fi;le 

Level-3 

xesgnaiton, classification or higher status. However financial and certain other benefits which are linked to 

the pay 
drawn by an employee such as HBA, allotment of Government accommodation shall be permitted. 

C-DRM/P/Danapur, DRM/P/Pune, Principal/ZRTIVBSL - For information and nlaction. 

Level-9 

fit comes to the notice of Railway administration that the employee granted benefit under MACP 

Level-8 

scheme is not eligible to get the benefit due to any reason, at any later stage, the financial up-gradation 

(2 

Financial up-gradation under the MACPs shall be purely personal to the employee and shall have 

Inn relevance to his seniority position. This office Order is subiect to condition that employees are not 

ungergoing any effective punishment under DAR,Vig. and SPE cases. 

(TART I) 
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